Commission representative upon the representative’s request.  

V.   RESTITUTION AND CI VIL MONETARY PENALTIES 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED THAT: 

A. Restitution  

70.   Defendants shall pay, jointly and severally, restitution in the amount of 

three million nine hundred forty-one thousand and one hundred fifty-seven dollars 

($3,941,157) (“Restitution Obligation”), plus post-judgment interest, within ten 

days of the entry of this Consent Order.  If the Restitution Obligation is not paid in 

full within ten (10) days of the date of entry of this Consent Order, then post-

judgment interest shall accrue on the Restitution Obligation beginning on the date